
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

Town of China Grove 
333 N Main Street 

China Grove, NC 28023 
704-857-2466 

 
MAYOR  (4 year term)    MAYOR PRO TEM (appointed) 
 
Charles Seaford      Rodney Phillips 
313 W Ketchie St       509 S Franklin St 
China Grove, NC 28023     China Grove, NC 28023 
704-857-6990      704-855-1762 
cseaford@chinagrovenc.gov    rphillips@chinagrovenc.gov 
Term Ends: 2023      Term Ends: 2023 
 

Town Council (4 year term) 
 
Steve Stroud      Brandon Linn 
412 W Ketchie St      407 Keller St 
China Grove, NC 28023     China Grove, NC 28023 
704-202-0477      704-223-1776 
sstroud@chinagrovenc.gov    blinn@chinagrovenc.gov 
Term Ends: 2023      Term Ends: 2021 
 
Don Bringle       Arthur Heggins 
310 Park St       557 W. Kirk St 
China Grove, NC 28023     China Grove, NC 28023  
704-857-3341      704-857-1641 
dbringle@chinagrovenc.gov    rheggins@chinagrovenc.gov 
Term Ends: 2021      Term Ends: 2021 
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